508077906 08/21/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8125059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507897503

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD D. VALE	06/10/2020
MEGHAN A. MORRISSEY	05/04/2023
ADAM P. WILLIAMSON	06/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET, TWELFTH FLOOR
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2019060052
Application Number:	16821551
Application Number:	17317138

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583141500

Email: IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com, vabachman@mintz.com

MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C **Correspondent Name:**

1580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD, SUITE 300 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: IP DOCKETING

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048536-626*
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID DANG
SIGNATURE:	/David Dang/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=Original Assignment Submitted 048536-626#page1.tif

source=Original Assignment Submitted 048536-626#page2.tif

source=Original Assignment Submitted 048536-626#page3.tif

source=2023-05-09 Confirmatory Assignment as Submitted 048536-626#page1.tif

source=2023-05-09 Confirmatory Assignment as Submitted 048536-626#page2.tif

source=2023-05-09 Confirmatory Assignment as Submitted 048536-626#page3.tif

Firefox about:blank

ASSIGNMENT

Atterney Docket No.: <u>048536-626C01US</u> UCSF Case No.: <u>SF2018-207-2</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Ronald D. Vale 2. Meghan A. Morrissey 3. Adam P. Williamson

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

CHIMERIC ANTIGEN RECEPTO	ORS FOR PHAGOCYTOSIS
and which is found in	
(a) U.S. provisional application filed herewith and li	sting the above named persons as inventors
(b) U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing	the above named persons as inventors
(c) X U.S. application serial no. <u>16/821,551</u>	filed on <u>March 17, 2029</u>
(d) X PCT application serial no. PCT/US2019/06005	2_filed on <u>November 6, 2019</u>
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions	tion or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, if, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said
<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreen into which would conflict with this assignment;	ent or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered
ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its redocuments relating to said invention and said Letters Patent at ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interferent proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and delipapers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, a and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which in thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested assignment the filing date and serial number of said application	nd legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ce, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or ver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all naintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes by the execution of this assignment to insert into this
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Pate United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNOR	
executed this	Signapore of Inventor(s)
i) <u>10</u> day of <u>fune</u> , 20 <u>20</u> . Ronald D. Vale:	(For myself and as an agent of the Howard Hughes Medical Institute)
2) day of, 20 Meghan A. Morrissey:	
3)day of	
Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment: Date:	

PATENT

REEL: 064657 FRAME: 0624_{2020, 2:39 PM}

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: <u>048536-626C01US</u> UCSF Case No.: <u>SF2018-207-2</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Ronald D. Vale 2. Meghan A. Morrissey 3. Adam P. Williamson

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

CHIMERIC ANTIGEN RECEPTORS FOR PHAGOCYTOSIS

and which is found in			
(a) U.S. provisional application	n filed herewith and lis	sting the al	bove named persons as inventors
(b) U.S. patent application filed	d herewith and listing	the above	named persons as inventors
(c) X U.S. application serial no.	16/821,551	_filed on _	March 17, 2020
(d) X PCT application serial no.	PCT/US2019/060052	2_filed on	November 6, 2019
Patent to be obtained for said invention	by the above applica a) or substitute thereo	tion or an	ht to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters y continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination or extension of said otection of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assinto which would conflict with this assign		ent or enc	umbrance has been or will be made or entered
documents relating to said invention and ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the s proceeding relating thereto and will propapers, instruments or affidavits required and said Letters Patent and said equiva thereof. An attorney of record is authorised assignment the filing date and serial numerous process.	I said Letters Patent an ame in any interferen- mptly execute and deli- I to apply for, obtain, na lents thereof which materized and requested aber of said application	nd legal ed ce, post gr ver to ASS naintain, is nay be nec by the exc when office	•
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Ounited States and any reissue or extension			rademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the Regents of the University of California.
executed this		Signature	e of Inventor(s)
1) day of	tonald D. Vale:	Medical	
2) <u>10</u> day of <u>June</u> , 20_ M	leghan A. Morrissey:		Mylalling
3) day of, 20 Ad	dam P. Williamson:		
Assignee hereby accepts this Assignm	ent:		
Date:			

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: <u>048536-626C01US</u> UCSF Case No.: <u>SF2018-207-2</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Ronald D. Vale

and which is found in

2. Meghan A. Morrissey

3. Adam P. Williamson

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

CHIMERIC ANTIGEN RECEPTORS FOR PHAGOCYTOSIS

(a) U.S. provisional application filed herewith and li	sting the above named persons as inventors
(b) U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing	the above named persons as inventors
(c) X U.S. application serial no. 16/821.551	filed on <u>March 17, 2020</u>
(d) X PCT application serial no. PCT/US2019/06005	2_filed on November 6, 2019
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above applications, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions	ation or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, of, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said
<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreen into which would conflict with this assignment;	nent or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered
ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its redocuments relating to said invention and said Letters Patent a ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interferer proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and delipapers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which in thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested assignment the filing date and serial number of said application. AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Pate United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNOR.	nd legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to nee, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or iver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention nay be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes by the execution of this assignment to insert into this a when officially known. ents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
	Organisa or mediani(2)
1)dsy of, 20 Ronald D. Vale:	(For myself and as an agent of the Howard Hughes Medical Institute)
2)day of20 Meghan A. Morrissey:	
3) 10 day of J>> 20 20 Adam P. Williamson:	<u>a de la composition della com</u>
Assignee bereby accepts this Assignment: Date:	



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEGHAN A. MORRISSEY	05/04/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET, TWELFTH FLOOR
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2019060052
Application Number:	16821551
Application Number:	17317138

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1501

EPAS ID:

Receipt Date:

Phone: 8583141500 Email: IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com, vabachman@mintz.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C Address Line 1: 1580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD, SUITE 300 Address Line 2: IP DOCKETING Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130 ATTORNEY DOCKET 048536-626* **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: **DAVID DANG** Signature: /David Dang/ Date: 05/09/2023 **Total Attachments: 1** source=048536-626C01US Confirmatory Assignment - Fully Executed#page1.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION

Return to home page

PAT7944627

05/09/2023

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 048536-626C01US UCSF Case No.: 8E2018-207-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Ronald D. Vale 2. Meghan A. Morrissey 3. Adam P. Williamson

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelith Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-3200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

CHIMERIC ANTIGEN RECEPTORS FOR PHAGOCYTOSIS

CHIMERR. AN IREA RELETIONS FOR PHARMALI 1001S
and which is found in
(a) U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors
(b) U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors
(c) X U.S. application serial no. 18/821,251 Steel on March 17, 2029
(d) X. PCT application serial no. PCT/US2019/06/0052_filed on November 6, 2019
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNOB(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filling date and serial number of said application when officially known.
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
WHEREAS the undersigned previously assigned all rights to The Regents of the University of California as recorded with the USPTO under Reel/Frame 063317/0343 on April 13, 2023. This confirmatory assignment hereby confirms that the date of the assignor's original signature was June 10, 2020. 5/4/2023 3:06:41 PM PDT day of, 2023 Meghan A. Morrissey Assignee hereby accepts this confirmatory assignment: Date: Assignee's counset, as authorized by Power of Attorney, hereby accepts this Assignment on behalf of The Regents of the University of California

CONFIRMATORY assignment for Morrissey.docx

RECORDED: 05/09/2023